
OARC and RNAO Working Together to Enhance Residents’ Quality 
of Life: Aligning Best Practices and the Residents’ Bill of Rights 

The Ontario Association of Residents’ Councils (OARC) 

and the Registered Nurses’ Association of Ontario 

(RNAO) are pleased to announce an alignment of 

resources that will benefit long-term care home 

participants of the OARC’s Through Our Eyes: Bringing 

the Residents’ Bill of Rights Alive program and RNAO’s 

Person-and Family-Centered Care best practice guideline.

RNAO’s best practice guideline (BPG) is an opportunity to 

implement evidenced-based best practices that enhance 

the quality of care for residents.  RNAO’s Person-and 

Family-Centered Care is a whole home approach to 

further develop the resident and family health-care

experience. 

OARC’s Through Our Eyes program meets many of the 

practice recommendations in RNAO’s Person-and Family-

Centered Care BPG.

Together, these programs work to complement evidence-

based recommendations and facilitate participation from 

residents, family members and the whole home as they 

improve resident’s and family’s experience of health care 

and the Residents’ Bill of Rights (FLTCA 2021).  

RNAO’s Long-Term Care Best Practice Coordinators (LTC 

BPC) work with LTC home leaders, nurse practitioners 

and point-of-care staff to establish and adopt practices, 

based on RNAO clinical BPG recommendations, to 

provide high quality care to LTC home residents and their 

families. Now, LTC BPCs can support homes in 

implementing OARC’s Through Our Eyes program! 



Learn More About These Programs

To learn more about OARC’s Through Our Eyes: 

Bringing the Residents’ Bill of Rights Alive visit 

OARC’s website or contact OARC info@ontarc.com | 

1-800-532-0201 

To learn more about RNAO’s Person-and Family-

Centered Care BPG, visit RNAO’s website or contact 

your local Long-Term Care Best Practice 

Coordinator listed below

LTC Best Practice Program Team Region Contact 

Beverly Faubert, RN, BScN, GNC(C), 

CHPCN(C) 

Erie St. Clair and South West bfaubert@RNAO.ca 

Sue Sweeney, RN South West ssweeney@RNAO.ca 

Shaila Aranha, RN, MScN, PMP Waterloo Wellington and 

HNHB 

saranha@RNAO.ca 

Deirdre Boyle, RN, BScN Hamilton Niagara Haldimand 

Brant 

dboyle@RNAO.ca 

Brittany Young, RN, BScN Central West, South West and 

HNHB 

byoung@RNAO.ca

Janice Britton, RN, BScN Mississauga Halton and 

HNHB 

jbritton@RNAO.ca

Susan McRae, RN, BScN, MHSM Toronto Central and Central 

East, South Scarborough 

smcrae@RNAO.ca 

Julia Mason, RN, BScN, MN, GNC(C) Central and Central East North jmason@RNAO.ca

Connie Wood, RN, BScN, MN Central East cwood@RNAO.ca 

Lee Mantini, RN, MHScN South East lmantini@RNAO.ca 

Victoria Miscio BScN, RN, MN Champlain vmiscio@RNAO.ca

Jennifer Behun, RN, GNC(C) North Simcoe Muskoka and 

North East

jbehun@RNAO.ca

Heather Woodbeck, RN, HBScN, MHSA North West and North East hwoodbeck@RNAO.ca 
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